
MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 16 EMD SALE NO.16 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 16.11.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 16.11.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 1A 2316

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

Remarks: 

    16,68,500.00 

    39,82,975.00 

    91,22,500.00 

    52,72,000.00 

THE PURCHASER SHOULD PRODUCE BIS CERTIFICATE, IF REQUIRED, AS PER CUSTOM ADVICE.

HSN NO. 84521029,94032090,90191090,82130000,84521029,96099090.

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

DESC.:

AUDIO VIDEO CABLES, BRAND: DRAGON.1)MALE-RCA-1.5 M (25500 PCS=85 PKGS),2)2RC-2 RC-1.5
M (25250 PCS=101 PKGS),3)3 RC-3RC 1.5 M (65600 PCS=289 PKGS), 4)3 RC-3 RC 3 M (4500
PCS=50 PKGS), 5) 3 RC-3 RC 5 M(3000 PCS=50 PKGS), 6)3RC-3RC 10M- (3000 PCS=100 PKGS),
7)3.5 ST-2 R (10000=40 PKGS), 8)3.5 ST-3.5 ST (30000 PCS=75 PKGS)

 351 CTNS (350 CARTONS & 1 CARTON  REFILLED IN GUNNY BAG)
CONTENT -SCREWDRIVER CASE, HANDY STITCH MACHINE SHOE RACK, MINI MASSAGER, SCISSOR,
MINI SEWING MACHINE, PENCIL CASE, PENCIL SET ETC.
MARK - MADE IN CHINA

NO OF PKGS - 512
CONTENT: LADIES PURSE OF VARIOUS SIZE & SHAPES. MAGIC SCARF, SPOT AUTO WELDING
MACHINE, T-SHIRT OF VARIOUS SIZE, FASHION JEWELLERY CHAIN, BANGLES, EAR RINGS AND
NECKLACE. LADIES BRACELET, TT FLOWER POLISHING WHEEL 355X2.5X25.4MM, 105X16MM,
ADHESIVE HOOK, PACKING MATERIAL, PLASTIC.

NO OF PKGS - 100 PCS
CONTENT - STEEL BAR 
IN DUSTY AND RUSTY CONDITION LYING IN HEAP.

 790 PACKAGES =166850 PCS. [ A ] 

 351 

 512 CTNS [ A ] 

 100 PCS [ A ] 

7130.000 KGS

7050.000 KGS

1,0570.000 KGS

5,2720.000 KGS

3MOD,,

3MOD,,

3MOD,,

21ID,,

AG/01337

AN/00128

AP/00041

AT/00003

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LOC:

LN:

LN:

LN:

LN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

SN:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

No. Of PKGS:

1

2

3

4

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

EMD :      1,66,850

EMD :      3,98,298

EMD :      9,12,250

EMD :      5,27,200

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

CGST RT:

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

LOT BASIS

85444999

82054000

68042290

72155090

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

9%

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

SGST RT

18%

18%

18%

18%

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

IGST RT :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :

HSN NO, :



MUMBAI PORT AUTHORITY
E_AUCTION / E_TENDER No. 16 EMD SALE NO.16 FOR 2023-2024
Including Perishable and Time sensitive due on 16.11.2023

Bidding time on 70
https://mstcecommerce.com from 11.00 Hrs. to 15.00 Hrs. on 16.11.2023

ALL TYPES OF CARGO EXCEPT PERISHABLE AND PACKAGING MATERIAL 
Page No 2A 2316

Remarks: 

    29,68,000.00 

THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO PAY RS. 10030/- PAID BY MBPA TOWARDS
TESTING THE SAMPLE OF THE LOT, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF DELIVERY ORDER BY SALES BRANCH
OFFICE. THE TEST REPORT OF THE CONTENT IS AS FOLLOWS:
PARAMETER
(1) ASH - INHOUSE METHOD - 2.085%, (2) FIXED CARBON - INHOUSE METHOD - 23.01%, (3)
MOISTURE - INHOUSE METHOD- 1.16%, (4) VOLATILE MATTER - INHOUSE METHOD -  73.75%,
(5) SURFACE AREA - INHOUSE METHOD - 0.5086 M2/G,                  (6) CHROMIUM -
ICP-OES -  35.12 M2/G,  (7) IDENTIFICATION BY FTIR  -  FTIR SPECTROSCOPY - THE FTIR
SPECTRA IS OF  POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL BLENDS WITH CARBON BLACK.

CONCLUSION : 
1. THE FTIR SPECTRA IS OF POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL BLENDS WITH CARBON BLACK.
2. THE REFERENCE JOURNAL SUGGEST THIS IS A MIXTURE OF CARBON BLACK AND POLY GLYCOL
CAN BE USED IN THE DRILLING FLUIDS SYSTEM.
3. HOWEVER SURFACE AREA TEST SUGGEST THE OIL ABSORPTIVE CAPACITY COULD BE NOMINAL.

DESC.:2968 PKGS ( STC 1568 BAGS + 1400 LOOSE BAGS)
CONTENTS: POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL BLENDS WITH CARBON BLACK
LYING FROM 25 YEARS, MIXED WITH DUST.

 2968 PKGS [ A ] 

7,4200.000 KGSEGD,,LL/02294 LOC:LN:SN: WKg:

No. Of PKGS:

5

ASSESSED/ESTIMATED VALUE Rs.:

5Total No. of Lots:

EMD :      2,96,800

CGST RT: LOT BASIS28030090

Prepared by
Verified by

for Traffic Manager

9% 9%SGST RT 18%IGST RT :HSN NO, :


